earned retroactive to his/her date of employment.  No more than 40 hours of sick leave 

may be used during the probationary period.   Sick leave shall be accrued at a rate of 

8.7500 hours per month (105 hours per year) to a maximum accumulation of one 

thousand fifty (1050) hours for thirty five (35) per week employees and adjusted 

accordingly for eligible forty, thirty, twenty-eight, twenty-five and twenty hour per week 

employees. Temporary employees shall not be eligible for sick leave.  Additionally, to be 

eligible to use any accrued time, an employee must have averaged at least 10 hours per

[...]

Effective January 1, 2007, any regular, full-time employee covered by these Personnel Rules and  

Regulations who separates from Town employment in good standing, with a minimum of twenty 

(20) years of service and is fifty-five (55) years of age or older, shall be entitled to two thousand 

five hundred dollars ($2,500) each year for a maximum of five (5) years or until the employee is 

Medicare eligible, whichever occurs first, to be contributed only towards the premium for single 

medical coverage.  Medical coverage will be Cigna High Deductible Health Care or Open